Trash Cart Rules and Regulations inside the city limits of Wells.

Trash carts cannot be placed on the roadway any earlier than the Tuesday before collection and must be moved away from the city utility easement by 7:00 am on Friday following trash collection.

Any cart that is left in the city utility easement (area between the roadway and light poles) on Friday morning will be charged a \$10.00 per cart fee on the water bill each week a violation occurs.

Each customer is assigned a trash cart, the trash cart ID is used to determine the account the cart is assigned to; please do not remove your cart from your property. Per Ordinance No 2023-3.

If a second trash cart is needed or a replacement trash cart is needed, please contact city hall.

Any customer receiving the \$10.00 fee added to the water bill may discuss this matter with the council at the council meeting held on the 2^{nd} Monday of the month starting at 7:00 pm. Sign up to speak 15 minutes prior to the meeting. City employees cannot remove the charge or change the rules established by the city council.

Your assigned Trash Cart ID Trash Cart ID	our assigned Trash Cart ID	Trash Cart ID	
---	----------------------------	---------------	--



Visit our website and subscribe to receive text and email alerts. We will notify customers of water leaks and boil water notices. We also send out notices of upcoming events in our community. The service is free!

www.cityofwells.us

You can also pay your water bill on our website.

If anyone needs help subscribing, please call city hall.